SPC-230
AVANI Welding Fume Extractor
Avani Environmental Intl. Inc.                                        PH: (919) 570-2862
95 Cypress Drive,                                  E-mail: info@avanienvironmental.com
Youngsville, NC 27596                                    www.avanienvironmental.com
SMT-100222
General Safety Information
MACHINE WARNING SIGNS

12
Repair Parts List
Repair Parts List for Welding Fume Extractor
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
1 Back Cover AVANI-2010H-S-1 1
2 Phillips Head Screw (1/4"*3/4") AVANI-2010H-S-2 8
3 Noise Reducer AVANI-2010H-S-3 1
4 Phillips Head Screw (1/4"*2-1/2") AVANI-2010H-S-4 8
5 Motor Fixing Base AVANI-2010H-S-5 2
6 Motor AVANI-2010H-S-6 2
7 Foam Tape AVANI-2010H-S-7 2
8 Ventilation Fixing Cover AVANI-2010H-S-8 1
9 Motor Base AVANI-2010H-S-9 1
10 Hose AVANI-2010H-S-10 1
11 Inner Hex Screw (M2*20mm) AVANI-2010H-S-11 2
12 Pressure Gauge AVANI-2010H-S-12 1
13 Pressure Gauge Ring AVANI-2010H-S-13 1
14 Hex Nut (M2) AVANI-2010H-S-14 2
15 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD19*2t) AVANI-2010H-S-15 2
16 Hex Nut (1/4") AVANI-2010H-S-16 4
17 Filter Fixing Shaft AVANI-2010H-S-17 2
18 Noise Reducer AVANI-2010H-S-18 2
19 Switch AVANI-2010H-S-19 1
20 Overload Protector AVANI-2010H-S-20 1
21 Noise Reducer AVANI-2010H-S-21 1
22 Indicator (Red) AVANI-2010H-S-22 1
23 Machine Body AVANI-2010H-S-23 1
24 Handle (Frame) AVANI-2010H-S-24 1
SPC-230
AVANI Welding Fume Extractor
13
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
25 Hose Rolling Rack AVANI-2010H-S-25 2
26
Countersunk Phillips Head Screw
(1/4"*1-1/2")
AVANI-2010H-S-26 8
27 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD19*2t) AVANI-2010H-S-27 8
28 Hex Nut (1/4") AVANI-2010H-S-28 8
29 Cable Rolling Rack AVANI-2010H-S-29 2
30
Countersunk Phillips Head Screw
(1/4"*1-1/2")
AVANI-2010H-S-30 6
31 Cushion AVANI-2010H-S-31 4
32 Phillips Head Screw AVANI-2010H-S-32 6
33 Cord Buckle AVANI-2010H-S-33 1
34 Cord AVANI-2010H-S-34 1
35 Door Buckle Base AVANI-2010H-S-35 2
36 Dual Spring Buckle AVANI-2010H-S-36 2
37 Hex Nut AVANI-2010H-S-37 4
38 Frame Connecting Shaft AVANI-2010H-S-38 2
39
Countersunk Phillips Head Screw
(1/4"*1-1/2")
AVANI-2010H-S-39 4
40
Countersunk Phillips Head Screw
(M3*15mm)
AVANI-2010H-S-40 4
41 HEPA AVANI-2010H-S-41 1
42 Pleated Filter (45%) AVANI-2010H-S-42 1
43 Prefilter (85%) AVANI-2010H-S-43 1
44 Prefilter (35%) AVANI-2010H-S-44 1
45 Foam Tape AVANI-2010H-S-45 1
SPC-230
AVANI Welding Fume Extractor
14
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
46 Stainless Net AVANI-2010H-S-46 1
47 Filter Fixing Base AVANI-2010H-S-47 2
48 Flat Washer (1/4"*OD19*2t) AVANI-2010H-S-48 2
49 Wing Nut (1/4") AVANI-2010H-S-49 2
50 Foam Tape AVANI-2010H-S-50 1
51 Front Cover AVANI-2010H-S-51 1
52 PVC Hose AVANI-2010H-S-52 1
53 PVC Hose Fixing Screw AVANI-2010H-S-53 2
54 Suction Hood AVANI-2010H-S-54 1
55 Hex Screw (5/16"*3/4") AVANI-2010H-S-55 2
56 Flat Washer (5/16"OD18*2t) AVANI-2010H-S-56 4
57 Hood Fixing Hinge AVANI-2010H-S-57 1
58 Hex Nut (5/16") AVANI-2010H-S-58 2
59 Spring Washer (5/16") AVANI-2010H-S-59 2
60 Handle AVANI-2010H-S-60 1
61 Hood Fixing Tube AVANI-2010H-S-61 1
62 Special Screw (5/16"*5/8") AVANI-2010H-S-62 1
63 L-Shape Tube AVANI-2010H-S-63 1
64 Fixing Base AVANI-2010H-S-64 1
65 Fixing Hinge AVANI-2010H-S-65 1
66 Hex Nut (3/16") AVANI-2010H-S-66 3
67 Magnetic Base AVANI-2010H-S-67 1
68 Round Phillips Head Screw AVANI-2010H-S-68 3
69 Hood Holder AVANI-2010H-S-69 1
70 Magnetic Base AVANI-2010H-S-70 1
SPC-230
AVANI Welding Fume Extractor
15
Reference
Number
Description Part Number Quantity
71 Round Phillips Head Screw AVANI-2010H-S-71 3
72 Hex Nut (3/16") AVANI-2010H-S-72 3
73 Screen AVANI-2010H-S-73 1
74 Sheet Metal Screw AVANI-2010H-S-74 4
75 Variable Speed Control Knob AVANI-2010H-S-75 1
76 IC Panel Base AVANI-2010H-S-76 1
77 Sheet Metal Screw AVANI-2010H-S-77 2
SPC-230
AVANI Welding Fume Extractor
16
Appendix 1 - Electrical Circuit Diagram